

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit/short	Jacobs Investments		Sturgeon		W.L. Contracting			
				Great Am. Insurance	Liberty Mutual	Liberty Mutual	Liberty Mutual				
202-00848	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	16	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$40,000.00	2600	\$ 41,600.00	1250	\$ 20,000.00	1050	\$ 16,800.00
203-01597	POTHOLING	40	EA	\$ 120.00	\$4,800.00	50	\$ 2,000.00	375	\$ 15,000.00	185	\$ 7,400.00
208-00002	EROSION LOG (12 INCH)	430	LF	\$ 10.00	\$4,300.00	10	\$ 4,300.00	7	\$ 3,010.00	11	\$ 4,730.00
208-00020	SILT FENCE	170	LF	\$ 5.00	\$850.00	3	\$ 510.00	8	\$ 1,360.00	6	\$ 1,020.00
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	125	LF	\$ 5.00	\$625.00	3	\$ 375.00	10	\$ 1,250.00	13	\$ 1,625.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	1000	\$ 4,000.00	1425	\$ 5,700.00	800	\$ 3,200.00
208-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	10	LF	\$ 15.00	\$150.00	35	\$ 350.00	10	\$ 100.00	35	\$ 350.00
208-00052	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	50	\$ 1,000.00	40	\$ 800.00	125	\$ 2,500.00
208-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	4	HR	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	50	\$ 2,000.00	85	\$ 340.00	175	\$ 700.00
208-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	4	HR	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	50	\$ 2,000.00	90	\$ 360.00	490	\$ 1,960.00
212-00006	SEEDING	0.2	Acre	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	500	\$ 100.00	3800	\$ 760.00	27000	\$ 5,400.00
212-00032	SOIL CONDITIONING	0.2	Acre	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	500	\$ 100.00	8500	\$ 1,700.00	31500	\$ 6,300.00
213-00003	MULCHING (WEED FREE)	0.2	Acre	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	500	\$ 100.00	3850	\$ 770.00	26000	\$ 5,200.00
213-00061	MULCH TACKIFIER	40	lbs	\$ 20.00	\$800.00	5	\$ 200.00	11.5	\$ 460.00	35	\$ 1,400.00
216-00201	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (STRAW/COCONUT)	50	SY	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	15	\$ 750.00	7	\$ 350.00	14	\$ 700.00
208-00205	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	40	HR	\$ 150.00	\$6,000.00	150	\$ 6,000.00	105	\$ 4,200.00	315	\$ 12,600.00
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	200	LF	\$ 3.00	\$600.00	3	\$ 600.00	3	\$ 600.00	4.5	\$ 900.00
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	250	SY	\$ 8.00	\$2,000.00	14	\$ 3,500.00	53	\$ 13,250.00	317	\$ 79,250.00
613-01200	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	120	LF	\$ 18.00	\$2,160.00	15	\$ 1,800.00	39	\$ 4,680.00	30.5	\$ 3,660.00
613-01300	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	345	LF	\$ 18.00	\$6,210.00	16	\$ 5,520.00	30	\$ 10,350.00	25	\$ 8,625.00
613-07023	PULL BOX (TYPE C) (COMM)	15	EA	\$ 750.00	\$11,250.00	900	\$ 13,500.00	1280	\$ 19,200.00	1400	\$ 21,000.00
613-07026	PULL BOX (TYPE A) (ELECTRIC)	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$3,750.00	900	\$ 4,500.00	780	\$ 3,900.00	750	\$ 3,750.00
613-07035	PULL BOX (TYPE B) (TRAFFIC)	15	EA	\$ 750.00	\$11,250.00	900	\$ 13,500.00	825	\$ 12,375.00	850	\$ 12,750.00
614-87412	FIBER CABLE (12 STRANDS) & MULE TAPE (INSTALL ONLY)	450	LF	\$ 4.50	\$2,025.00	1.5	\$ 675.00	7	\$ 3,150.00	11	\$ 4,950.00
613-10000	WIRING	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	25000	\$ 25,000.00	23750	\$ 23,750.00	12500	\$ 12,500.00
613-40000	CONCRETE FOUNDATION PAD (33"x24"x24")	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	2300	\$ 2,300.00	1960	\$ 1,960.00	1150	\$ 1,150.00
613-40000	CONCRETE FOUNDATION PAD (66"x24"x24")	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2600	\$ 2,600.00	2945	\$ 2,945.00	1500	\$ 1,500.00
613-60500	UNDERGROUND REPAIR	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	200	\$ 1,000.00	2645	\$ 13,225.00	550	\$ 2,750.00
614-75840	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER (INSTALL ONLY)	11	EA	\$ 300.00	\$3,300.00	600	\$ 6,600.00	340	\$ 3,740.00	820	\$ 9,020.00
614-75855	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER CABINET (INSTALL ONLY)	16	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$40,000.00	2300	\$ 36,800.00	2845	\$ 45,520.00	2100	\$ 33,600.00
614-86004	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO (INSTALL ONLY)	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	800	\$ 1,600.00	535	\$ 1,070.00	1025	\$ 2,050.00
614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	5	EA	\$ 650.00	\$3,250.00	750	\$ 3,750.00	370	\$ 1,850.00	550	\$ 2,750.00
614-87612	TERMINATION FIBER OPTIC CABLE (12 STRAND)	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	800	\$ 4,800.00	870	\$ 5,220.00	900	\$ 5,400.00
614-86800	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY (INSTALL ONLY)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1800	\$ 1,800.00	550	\$ 5,250.00	2005	\$ 2,005.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	800	\$ 800.00	1725	\$ 1,725.00	4925	\$ 4,925.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	41000	\$ 41,000.00	18410	\$ 18,410.00	68000	\$ 68,000.00
629-01000	SURVEY MONUMENT	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	50	\$ 250.00	315	\$ 1,575.00	450	\$ 2,250.00
629-01050	MONUMENT BOX	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	50	\$ 250.00	680	\$ 3,400.00	565	\$ 2,825.00
629-01210	ADJUST MONUMENT BOX	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	50	\$ 250.00	315	\$ 1,575.00	500	\$ 2,500.00
630-00000	FLAGGING	105	HR	\$ 15.00	\$1,575.00	15	\$ 1,575.00	26	\$ 2,730.00	43	\$ 4,515.00
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	384	HR	\$ 60.00	\$23,040.00	105	\$ 40,320.00	110	\$ 42,240.00	140	\$ 53,760.00
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	17	DAY	\$ 750.00	\$12,750.00	750	\$ 12,750.00	845	\$ 14,365.00	985	\$ 16,745.00
630-80341	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	12	EA	\$ 85.00	\$1,020.00	20	\$ 240.00	70	\$ 840.00	43	\$ 516.00
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE B)	38	EA	\$ 90.00	\$3,420.00	20	\$ 760.00	90	\$ 3,420.00	43	\$ 1,634.00
630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	4000	\$ 8,000.00	4500	\$ 9,000.00	1450	\$ 2,900.00
630-80380	TRAFFIC CONE	200	EA	\$ 6.50	\$1,300.00	4	\$ 800.00	12	\$ 2,400.00	11	\$ 2,200.00
700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	1	FA	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00
700-70011	F/A PARTNERING	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00
700-70022	F/A OUT COLORADO TRAINING PROGRAM	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00
700-70380	F/A EROSION CONTROL	1	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,000.00
700-90064	F/A FURNISH & INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
700-70589	F/A ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY MANAGEMENT	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 3,000.00
	TOTAL BID :				\$404,525.00		\$ 350,625.00		\$ 377,175.00		\$ 494,265.00
	Textura Fee						\$ 1,625.00		\$ 1,625.00		\$ 1,625.00
							\$ 352,250.00		\$ 378,800.00		\$ 495,890.00